Temperature Compensated Crystal Oscillators
HCMOS/TTL HIGH FREQUENCY TCXO IN SMD PACKAGE – TC149C Series
SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number TC149C-100.000MHz
Frequency 100MHz
Temperature Range B = -40°C to +85°C
Frequency Stability vs Temp. 010 = ±1 ppm Maximum
Nominal Frequency Tolerance ±1 ppm Maximum Frequency at 25°C, before reflow
Supply Voltage (Vcc) B = +3.3 V ± 5%
Input Current 33mA Maximum at 25°C
Storage Temperature -55°C to +95°C
Frequency Stability vs Vcc ±0.1 ppm Maximum / Vcc ±5%
Frequency Stability vs Load ±0.1 ppm Maximum / load change ±10%
Aging ±1 ppm Maximum frist year at 25°C
 ±5 ppm Maximum 10 years at 25°C
G sensitivity 1.0 ppb/G Maximum Condition: In all axes, 20-2000Hz
Phase Noise (100MHz Typ)  -85 dBc/Hz at 10Hz
 -120 dBc/Hz at 100Hz
 -142 dBc/Hz at 1KHz
 -152 dBc/Hz at 10KHz
 -160 dBc/Hz at 100KHz
 -165 dBc/Hz at 1MHz
Output Waveform CMOS
Output Load 15pF
Duty cycle 55/45% Measured at 50% Vcc trigger level
Output Level High 0.9Vcc Minimum / Low 0.1Vcc Maximum
Rise and fall times 6.0 ns Maximum CMOS logic output at Low to High
Start time 2.0 ms Maximum
Environomental and Mechanical
OUTLINE DRAWING
Maximum solder reflow profile
Pin Connectionss
#1 N/C    #2 N/C    #3 GND
#6 VDD #5 N/C    #4 Output